FIRST AMENDMENT TO GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND

THE ST. LOUIS RIVER ALLIANCE

DATED MARCH 18, 2011

PURSUANT TO SECTION 3, THE PARTIES HEREBY AMEND SECTION 5 AND SECTION 8 OF THE AGREEMENT TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

5. DESCRIPTION OF WORK:  The Grantee agrees to perform the following services to the satisfaction of the Department as described in the attached revised Scope of Work.  The additional activities include:

-organizing a boat tour of the St Louis River, highlighting current GLRI-funded projects as well as potential future projects and
-updating and maintaining the SLRA website with information related to Area of Concern projects.
8. PAYMENT:  The Department agrees to reimburse the Grantee an additional $3,500 for the work activities added to the revised Scope of Work.  This amendment brings the revised total grant amount to $28,500.
19. Additional conditions are attached as Addendum 1, as part of the Federal Grant WI LaMP and RAP Support Grant #GL00E00712-0, that is funding this grant award.  It is the responsibility of the grantee to determine which if any of the Federal Administrative Conditions in Addendum 1 may be relevant to the grantee or their sub awards, and to apply them accordingly.
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED HEREBY.






STATE OF WISCONSIN






DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Date ___________________

By ____________________________________







Cathy Stepp, Secretary






ST. LOUIS RIVER ALLIANCE

Date ___________________

By ____________________________________







Julene Boe, Executive Director

